## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF TOURISM

M/D Tour/Tech/58/2023/13,

dated 20th December 2024

## **OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING**

## (Two-Envelope Bidding Process with e-Procurement)

Name of Work	CONSTRUCTION OF TOURIST AMENITIES AT WATER FALL HIKING TRAIL EXPERIENCE, MEGHALAYA (EPC mode)		
Period of Sale of Bidding Document	FROM 23 <sup>rd</sup> Dec 2024, AT 15.00 HOURS		
	To 22 <sup>nd</sup> January 2025, AT 15.00 HOURS		
Time and Date of Pre-Bid Conference	10 <sup>th</sup> January 2025, AT 15: 00 HOURS		
Last Date and Time for Receipt of Bids	22 <sup>nd</sup> January 2025, AT 15.00 HOURS		
* Time and Date of Opening Bids  - Technical Part	23 <sup>rd</sup> January 2025, AT 15:00 HOURS		
Place of Opening of Bids	Office of Directorate of Tourism, Shillong- 793001 Meghalaya		
Officer Inviting Bids	Director of Tourism, Shillong, Meghalaya		

9 1/25 8/1/25 AAO (GN/

Package No	Name of Work	Estimated	Bid Security	Cost of	Period of
		Contract	*(Rs)	Document	Completion
		Value		including	
		(Rs)		GST and	
				printing	
				charges	
				(Rs.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6
M/D	CONSTRUCTION			Rs. 26,000	12 Months
Tour/Tech/58	OF TOURIST	26.27 crores	52,54,000/-	including	
/2023/13,	AMENITIES AT			GST and	
	WATER FALL HIKING TRAIL			printing	
Dated 20th	EXPERIENCE,				
December 2024	MEGHALAYA				
	(EPC)				

\* Kindly download the bid Documents from the website meghalayatenders.gov in

Director of Tourism, Meghalaya, Shillong.

## Copy to :-

- 1. P.S to the Minister Incharge Tourism Department ,Meghalaya for kind information.
- 2. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Tourism Department.
- 3. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Meghalaya, Shillong with a request to kindly publish this notice for 1(one) issue in the leading News papers of Meghalaya both in Khasi, Garo and English for wide circulation. Bill may be submitted to the undersigned for payment.
- 4. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong along with 1(one) copy of the Notice for publication in Meghalaya Gazette.
- 5. The State Information Office, NIC Meghalaya, Shillong for displaying in the State website.
- 6 The Chief Administrative Officer, MAL for uploading in the Meghalaya Tourism Website.
  - 7. Office Notice Board.

8. Respective File.

Director of Tourism, Meghalaya, Shillong